Published on the 25th day of September, 1968

NOTICE

THE INTERPRETATION ORDINANCE (Chapter 5)

UNDER SECTION 39 OF THE INTERPRETATION ORDINANCE, AND BY VIRTUE AND IN EXERCISE OF ALL OTHER POWERS ENABL-ING ME IN THAT BEHALF, I HEREBY DEPUTE THE PERSONS MENTIONED IN THE FIRST COLUMN OF THE SCHEDULE HERE-UNDER TO EXERCISE ON MY BEHALF THE POWERS SPECIFIED IN RELATION TO EACH OF THEM IN THE SECOND COLUMN OF THE SAID SCHEDULE CONFERRED ON THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL BY THE PROVISIONS OF THE GENERAL LOANS (INTERNATIONAL BANK) ORDINANCE, 1960, (NO. 13 OF 1960), MENTIONED IN THE THIRD COLUMN OF THE SAID SCHEDULE. SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE QUALIFICATION THAT THE DELEGATION TO THE MINISTER OF FINANCE OF THE POWERS MENTIONED HEREIN SHALL REMAIN IN FORCE UNTIL VARIED OR REVOKED BY ME:-

SCHEDULE

	Persons to whom Powers delegated	Powers Delegated	Provisions of Ordinance No. 13 of 1960
1.	Minister of Finance	Except as otherwise provided in this schedule, all the powers vested in the Governor-General.	The whole Ordinance
2.	The Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Guyana to the United States of America.	To sign the Agreement and the Supplemental Letters connected therewith for the making of a loan of five million United States dollars to the Government of Guyana by the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development for the purpose of sea defences.	Sections 3(1) and 8.

Made this 20th day of September, 1968.

KENNETH S. STOBY, Acting Governor-General.